
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 04/06/22 06:00AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, Othr Weap

Theft, Prop, Othr

Disorderly Conduct

BE221362304/06/22  12:49AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT: 204

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 187.00lbs.

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE221361704/05/22  10:55PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DIVISION ST

STOLEN VEHICLE:  License Plate 337URF on a 2005  BUR  0 door  Hyundai  SANTA FE

STOLEN:  Headphone

Threats

BE221361604/05/22  10:49PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE221361304/05/22  10:14PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

STOLEN:  Firearm

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE221360804/05/22  08:54PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

Bench Warrant

BE221357004/05/22  04:10PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: KING, WILLIAM EARL  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE221356204/05/22  03:42PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV



Probation or Parole Violation

BE221354004/05/22  12:53PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: FIESER, RONALD WILLIAM  M/W  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE221353604/05/22  11:40AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

Burglary, Nonres, Unlawful En

BE221353504/05/22  11:10AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 1&2 VERNON AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE221353004/05/22  10:17AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HACKETT ST & HOUSE ST

ARRESTED: BISHOP, SARAH LYNN  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Uttering

BE221352504/05/22  09:23AM DRISCOLL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

BMO HARRIS BANK, 500 E GRAND AV, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE221352304/05/22  09:15AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221349104/05/22  01:47AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

ARRESTED: COLLICOTT, ASHLEY SUE  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE221348804/05/22  12:53AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: WILLIS, WILLIAM LEE  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Trespass

BE221347804/04/22  11:52PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Heroin Overdose

BE221346904/04/22  10:31PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST



Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE221344104/04/22  07:00PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: CONRADSON, TERRA R  F/W  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE221343904/04/22  06:56PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE221342604/04/22  05:27PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & TOWNLINE AV

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Bench Warrant

BE221342304/04/22  05:07PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FIFTH ST & MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: BENDER, DAWN E  F/W  Age: 36.00  City: TOWN OF CLINTON WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE221340304/04/22  02:33PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Face Cream

STOLEN:  Medicine Bottle

STOLEN:  Conditioner

STOLEN:  Shampoo

Fraud, Impersonation

Uttering

BE221339704/04/22  01:52PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Traffic Offense

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE221338604/04/22  12:10PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & GRANT ST

ARRESTED: GOMEZ, SUMMER RAY  F/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: COCHRAN, TYRONE NMI  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE221337904/04/22  10:52AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: HARRINGTON, TODD BRYAN  M/W  Age: 64.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE221337604/04/22  10:27AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: HARRINGTON, TODD BRYAN  M/W  Age: 64.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE221336404/04/22  09:27AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Animal Bite

BE221336304/04/22  09:15AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

LEESON PARK RD; 1209

Animal Bite

BE221335104/04/22  08:15AM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221333004/04/22  12:44AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 36.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 212.00lbs.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE221332304/03/22  10:23PM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Stalking

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Probation or Parole Violation

BE221331004/03/22  05:52PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE221330604/03/22  05:19PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV



Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221329804/03/22  04:09PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: SUMMERVILLE, SHAWNDELL LAMONT  M/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

BE221329504/03/22  03:18PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ, CAROLINE RHYTHM  F/B  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Bail Jumping

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221328204/03/22  12:22PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Found Property

BE221327304/03/22  10:59AM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Yellow  RTE113C WEED EATER Weed Cutter

Disorderly Conduct

BE221327204/03/22  10:44AM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 30.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 245.00lbs.

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE221326504/03/22  07:19AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUNSHINE LA

ARRESTED: AYMONG, JUSTIN ANTHONY  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE221326304/03/22  06:46AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 150.00lbs.




	Media Report
	BE2213623
	BE2213623

	BE2213617
	BE2213617
	BE2213617
	BE2213617



	BE2213616
	BE2213613
	BE2213613
	BE2213613
	BE2213613



	BE2213608
	BE2213570
	BE2213570

	BE2213562
	BE2213540
	BE2213540

	BE2213536
	BE2213535
	BE2213530
	BE2213530

	BE2213525
	BE2213525

	BE2213523
	BE2213491
	BE2213491

	BE2213488
	BE2213488

	BE2213478
	BE2213469
	BE2213441
	BE2213441

	BE2213439
	BE2213426
	BE2213426
	BE2213426
	BE2213426



	BE2213423
	BE2213423

	BE2213403
	BE2213403
	BE2213403
	BE2213403



	BE2213397
	BE2213386
	BE2213386

	BE2213379
	BE2213379

	BE2213376
	BE2213376

	BE2213364
	BE2213363
	BE2213351
	BE2213330
	BE2213330

	BE2213323
	BE2213310
	BE2213310

	BE2213306
	BE2213298
	BE2213298

	BE2213295
	BE2213295

	BE2213282
	BE2213282

	BE2213273
	BE2213273
	BE2213273
	BE2213273



	BE2213272
	BE2213272

	BE2213265
	BE2213265

	BE2213263
	BE2213263



