



Media Report

04/06/22 06:00AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, Othr Weap			
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/06/22 12:49AM	W GRAND AV; APT: 204	BE2213623	RAUCH D
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	20.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 187.00lbs.		
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 10:55PM	DIVISION ST	BE2213617	MUNIZ M
	icense Plate 337URF on a 2005 BUR 0 c		
STOLEN: Headphone			
Threats			
Date/time of report 04/05/22 10:49PM	Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST	CAD Number BE2213616	Primary Officer RAUCH D
04/05/22 10.49810	FREDERICK ST	DE2213010	RAUCH D
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 10:14PM	FOREST AV	BE2213613	MUNIZ M
STOLEN: Firearm			
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 08:54PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2213608	BAILEY R
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 04:10PM	STATE ST	BE2213570	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: KING, WILLIAM EARL M/W Age: 40.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 03:42PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2213562	HOEFS C

Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 12:53PM	FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2213540	ROCHA J
ARRESTED: FIESER,	RONALD WILLIAM M/W Age: 49.00 Ci	ity: BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 11:40AM	VERNON AV	BE2213536	RICHARDS P
Burglary, Nonres, Unla	awful En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 11:10AM	1&2 VERNON AV	BE2213535	MANN J
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 10:17AM	HACKETT ST & HOUSE ST	BE2213530	MANN J
ARRESTED: BISHOP,	SARAH LYNN F/W Age: 33.00 City: Bl	ELOIT WI	
Uttering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 09:23AM	MILW RD	BE2213525	DRISCOLL M
	500 E GRAND AV, BELOIT WI		
,			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 09:15AM	FREDERICK ST	BE2213523	MANN J
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 01:47AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2213491	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: COLLICO	OTT, ASHLEY SUE F/W Age: 35.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
Arrest for Other Jurisd	iction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/05/22 12:53AM	W HART RD	BE2213488	ASILIS O
	WILLIAM LEE M/W Age: 27.00 City: BE		
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 11:52PM	PARK AV	BE2213478	ROBINSON L
Heroin Overdose			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 10:31PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2213469	ASILIS O

Traffic Accident, Hit an	nd Run		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 07:00PM	MADISON RD	BE2213441	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: CONRAD	DSON, TERRA R F/W Age: 46.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Shots Fired			
			Diana
Date/time of report 04/04/22 06:56PM	Street of Occurrence ROYCE AV	CAD Number BE2213439	Primary Officer ROBINSON L
04/04/22 00:001 M		DELLIGIO	ROBINGON E
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 05:27PM	LIBERTY AV & TOWNLINE AV	BE2213426	MUNIZ M
STOLEN: CELL PHON	NE		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 05:07PM	FIFTH ST & MERRILL ST	BE2213423	ROBINSON L
ARRESTED: BENDER	R, DAWN E F/W Age: 36.00 City: TOW	N OF CLINTON WI	
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 02:33PM	MADISON RD	BE2213403	MUNIZ M
WOODMANS FOOD N	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT	WI	
STOLEN: Face Cream	1		
STOLEN: Medicine Bo			
STOLEN: Conditioner			
STOLEN: Shampoo			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Uttering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 01:52PM	BROAD ST	BE2213397	DAUGHERTY K
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety		
Traffic Offense			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	Marijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 12:10PM	LIBERTY AV & GRANT ST	BE2213386	MANN J
ARRESTED: GOMEZ, SUMMER RAY F/W Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT WI ARRESTED: COCHRAN, TYRONE NMI M/B Age: 29.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 10:52AM	FOURTH ST	BE2213379	OXENREIDER B
	GTON, TODD BRYAN M/W Age: 64.00		

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 10:27AM	FOURTH ST	BE2213376	MANN J
	GTON, TODD BRYAN M/W Age: 64.00		
Traffia Assidant I litar	d Dum		
Traffic Accident, Hit an			
Date/time of report 04/04/22 09:27AM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2213364	Primary Officer MANN J
04/04/22 09.27 AW		DEZZTOOOT	
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 09:15AM	LEESON PARK RD; 1209	BE2213363	RICHARDS P
Animal Bite			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 08:15AM	VERNON AV	BE2213351	GARETSON L
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Disorderly Conduct			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/04/22 12:44AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2213330	HIRSCH C
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	36.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 212.00lbs.		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 10:23PM	W GRAND AV	BE2213323	ASILIS O
Stalking			
Disorderly Conduct			
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Probation or Parole Vic	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 05:52PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2213310	RAUCH D
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	37.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 150.00lbs.		
Check Welfare			
encon monuro			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 04:09PM		BE2213298	HARTER A
ARRESTED: SUMMER	VILLE, SHAWNDELL LAMONT M/B Ag	e: 19.00 City: BELOIT	WI
Traffic Accident, Hit and	d Run		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 03:18PM	BLUFF ST & PORTLAND AV	BE2213295	RAUCH D
ARRESTED: MARTINE	Z, CAROLINE RHYTHM F/B Age: 19.00	O City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Bail Jumping			
Bail Jumping			
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 12:22PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2213282	MANN J
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	37.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 150.00lbs.		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 10:59AM	MERRILL ST	BE2213273	MANN J
FOUND PROPERTY: Y	Yellow RTE113C WEED EATER Weed C	utter	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 10:44AM	BUSHNELL ST	BE2213272	HARTER A
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	30.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 245.00lbs.		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Disorderly Conduct			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 07:19AM	SUNSHINE LA	BE2213265	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: AYMONG, JUSTIN ANTHONY M/W Age: 26.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/03/22 06:46AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2213263	WITTE K
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 37.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 150.00lbs.			